4-1
TM
File Number 4831.2
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil and Design is a trademark of Intersil Corporation. | Copyright © Intersil Corporation 2000
RSLIC18™ is a trademark of Intersil Corporation.
HC55185
VoIP Ringing SLIC Family

(PLCC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information (PLCC Package Only)
PART NUMBER HIGH BATTERY (VBH)
LONGITUDINAL
BALANCE
FULL
TEST
TEMP.
RANGE oC PACKAGE
PACKAGE
NO.
100V 85V 75V 58dB 53dB
HC55185AIM • • • -40 to 85 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC55185BIM • • • -40 to 85 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC55185CIM • • • -40 to 85 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC55185DIM • • • -40 to 85 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC55185ECM • • 0 to 75 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC55185FCM • • • 0 to 85 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC5518XEVAL1 Evaluation board platform, including CODEC.
Also available in Tape and Reel
Device Operating Modes
MODE F2 F1 F0 E0 = 1 E0 = 0 HC55185A HC55185B HC55185C HC55185D HC55185E HC55185F
Low Power Standby 0 0 0 SHD GKD • • • • • •
Forward Active 0 0 1 SHD GKD • • • • • •
Unused 0 1 0 n/a n/a
Reverse Active 0 1 1 SHD GKD • • • • • •